

08-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

10-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK /

101484075 RECO. 2.17.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission Effective Date Month Day Correction of PTO Error Merger Change of Name Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Other Release of Assignment for Security Reel# Frame # in Trademark Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Deutsche Financial Services Corporation Name Month Day 06272000 Formerly Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Individual Other 75924718 Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** TransCore, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) | 8158 Adams Drive Address (line 2) | Liberty Center, Bldg. 20 17036 Hummelstown PA Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership П receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Association X Corporation Assignment.) Other Delaware Corporation Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000004 201507 10/10/2000 DBYRHE

purden reportiant to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0227), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative N	Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone No	. 404-885-3377		
Name JoAnn M. Hol	lmes			
Address (line 1) Bank of Amer	ica Plaza			
Address (line 2) 600 Peachtree	Street, NE			
Address (line 3) Suite 5200				
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 3	0308-2216			
Pages Enter the total including any	l number of pages of the attached conveyance do attachments	cument # 3		
Trademark Application N	$[umber(s) or Registration Number(s) igotimes_M$	lark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark App	olication Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	\		
Trademark Applic		Registration Number(s) 1717046		
75924715 7592471	73924717			
75558837 7532078	75558838 1345110	1906344 1941848		
75924082 7591843	75303728			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ed: # 19		
Fee Amount	Fee amount of properties listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$490.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	it account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	.)		
	Deposit Account Number:	# 20-1507		
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. OAnn Holmes 17 00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0227

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CALD GOST BZZY	TRADEMAR			TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Enter Additional Conveying Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Deutsche Financial Se	rvices Corporation		062	Month Day Year 272000	
Formerly	·				
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limi	ted Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	'Organization	Nevada			
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	parties attached	
Enter Additional Receiving Party Name TransCore, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 8158 Adams Drive					
	20				
Address (line 2) Liberty Center, Bldg.					
Address (line 3) Hummelstown City	<u>PA</u>	State/Country	17036 Zip Coo	de	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	nip 🔲 Limit	ted Partnership	If document to be record	led is an assignment and the miciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association			appointment of a domes	tic representative should be must be a separate document from	
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization	Delaware Corpora	tion		
Trademark Application Number(s)) or Registration	Number(s) N	Mark if additional numb	pers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Nun	nber <u>or</u> the Registration	n Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for t	he same property).	
Trademark Application Nur			Registration Numb	er(s)	
75303733 75303734	75362513				
75486200					
[]			7		
	ļ		_		

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as Assignee acting in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of the Lenders (as such term is defined below), described in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 1999, as amended, among TransCore Holdings, Inc., TransCore, Inc., TransCore ITS, Inc., Viastar Holdings, Inc., Viastar Services Corporation, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Agent, hereby (a) acknowledge the termination and release of all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (b) request that such termination be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and indexed against the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth on said Exhibit A.

DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent and Assignee

By: Philip G. Porcher, IX
Title: Vice President

Date: June <u>27</u>, 2000

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Application/ Registration No.	Mark	Class
75/924715	VFREIGHT	39
75/924716	STAR-TAX	35
75/924717	FR8.COM	42
75/924082	STARLINK DIRECT	42
75/918434	VFREIGHT	39
75/558838	VIACHEK	16
75/558837	STARPAY	16
75/320787	VIASTAR SERVICES CORPORATION	35
2,251,870	VIASTAR DIRECT	36
75/303728	VIASTAR ·	35
75/303733	VIASTAR and Design	35
75/303734	None - Design only	35
Filed on April 19, 2000	VIASTAR GOLD	36

0560485.01

SCHEDULE A

LISTING OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Owner	Reg./File Date	Reg./Serial Number
SYNTONIC	Registered	Syntonic Technology, Inc.	05/10/94	1,835,701
AT/COMM	Registered	AT/COMM Inc.	09/15/92	1,717,046
PATRIOT PASS	Pending	Syntonic Technology, Inc.	09/24/97	75/362,513
JHK & ASSOCIATES	Registered	JHK & Associates	06/25/85	1,345,110
TBMS	Registered	Cubic Toll Systems, Inc.	07/18/95	1,906,344
TOLL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Registered	Cubic Toll Systems, Inc.	12/12/95	1,941,848
TRANSCORE	Pending	Syntonic Technology, Inc.	05/01/98	75/486,200

\\MC - 68655/4 - #113385 v1

The assignment of this application from SAIC to Syntonic Technology, Inc. will be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1999.



08-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

Troutman Sanders LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA
600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. - SUITE 5200
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216
TELEPHONE: 404-885-3000
FACSIMILE: 404-962-6688

JoAnn M. Holmes joann.holmes@troutmansanders.com Direct Dial: 404-885-3377 Direct Fax: 404-962-6781

August 17, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: TransCore, Inc./Deutsche Financial Services Corporation

Our Reference: 8130.101383

Honorable Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated August 17, 2000;
- Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks dated June 27, 2000;
- (3) Schedule A (2 Pages); and
- (4) Return postcard.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL235897076US Date of Deposit: August 17, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

JOANN M. HOLMES

Date of Signature: August 17, 2000

0607315.01

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Assistant Commissioner for Trademark August 17, 2000 Page 2

If any additional and/or deficient fees are deemed to be payable, please charge our Deposit Account No. 20-1507.

Respectfully submitted,

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

By:

JoAnn M. Holmes

/hcb

Enclosures



08-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA
600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. - SUITE 5200
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216
TELEPHONE: 404-885-3000
FACSIMILE: 404-962-6588

JoAnn M. Holmes joann.holmes@troutmansanders.com

Direct Dial: 404-885-3377 Direct Fax: 404-962-6781

August 17, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: TransCore, Inc./Deutsche Financial Services Corporation

Our Reference: 8130.101383

Honorable Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated August 17, 2000;
- (2) Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks dated June 27, 2000;
- (3) Schedule A (2 Pages); and
- (4) Return postcard.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL235897076US Date of Deposit: August 17, 2000

1 hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

JOANN M. HOLMES

Date of Signature: August 17, 2000

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Assistant Commissioner for Trademark August 17, 2000 Page 2

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

If any additional and/or deficient fees are deemed to be payable, please charge our Deposit Account No. 20-1507.

Respectfully submitted,

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

JoAnn M. Holmes

/hcb

Enclosures